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Comparative overview of contents ALLBUS/GGSS 2016 full version - compact version

Notes on the Additional ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2016 (Study No. 5253)

As an alternative to ALLBUS/GGSS 2016 with its relatively complex demography module, GESIS also
offers an additional compact version with a reduced number of demographic variables. Providing an
easily manageable selection of basic demographic descriptors, this ALLBUS/GGSScompact addresses,
amongst others, the needs of newcomers to data analysis. Moreover, access conditions for
ALLBUS/GGSScompact are less strict than for the more extensive ALLBUS/GGSS data, because data

protection issues are less salient.

However, for reasons of data protection some of the remaining demographic data still had to be
simplified. A comprehensive account of recodes can be found in the next section of this document.

Apart from demography, all other questions have been retained in full in the compact version. Moreo-
ver, variable labels and variable numbers in ALLBUS/GGSScompact are the same as in the unabridged
ALLBUS/GGSS data set. In this way, users may easily move between both versions of the ALLBUS/GGSS

data if necessary.
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Overview of Recoded Variables in ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2016

german GERMAN CITIZENSHIP?

1. Yes, I have German citizenship
(Codes 1, 2 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

2. No, other citizenship or none

(Codes 3 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

scdn03a  SPOUSE:CITIZENSHIP,RESPONSE 1(STAGEBSYS)

1. Yes, I have German citizenship
(Code 0 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

2. No, other citizenship or none

(Codes 120 to 545 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

pdn03a PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP,RESP. 1 (STAGEBSYS

1. Yes, I have German citizenship
(Code 0 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

2. No, other citizenship or none

(Codes 120 to 545 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

dg10 PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG

1. 0ld federal states
(Codes 1 to 11 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

2. New federal states
(Codes 12 to 17 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)

18. Formerly German territories in Eastern Europe

19. Other Country, please specify:
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gkpol POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

01. Up to 1,999 inhabitants
02. 2,000 - 4,999 inhabitants
03. 5,000 - 19,999 inhabitants
04. 10,000- 49,999 inhabitants
05. 50,000- 99,999 inhabitants
06. 100,000 inhabitants and more

(Codes 6 and 7 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2016)
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Demographic Variables in ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2016

german
sex
mborn
yborn
age
agec
dglo
dg03
rdol
rd02
rd03
educ
deO6
de07
de08
de09
deloO
del2
dell
del3
del4
dels
delé6
de05
del?
dels
isced97
iscedll
work
dw0Ol
siops08
iseil8
dw07
dw08
dwl5s
dwlo
dwlé
dwl?7
dwls8
dwlo
dwl9c
dw38
dw40
dw37
dw03
dwl2

GERMAN CITIZENSHIP? (recoded*)
RESPONDENT: SEX

RESPONDENT: MONTH OF BIRTH

RESPONDENT: YEAR OF BIRTH

RESPONDENT: AGE

RESPONDENT: AGE, CATEGORIZED

PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG (recoded*)
YOUTH IN EAST-WEST, INTERV. IN EAST-WEST
RESPONDENT: RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION

WHAT ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION?
RESPONDENT: WHAT NON-CHRISTIAN RELIGION?
RESP: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
RESP: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
RESP. : COMPACT VOCATIONAL TRAINING COURSE
RESP. :TRADE, CRAFT OR AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
RESP.: COMPLETED COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP
RESP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP

R: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
R: TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
R: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLLEGE CERTIFICATE
RESP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEGREE
RESP.: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

RESP.: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERTIF.
RESP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAINING
RESP.: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
RESP.: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

RESP.: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

RESP.: ISCED 2011

RESPONDENT: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
RESPONDENT: CURRENT OCCUPATION

R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 08
R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 08
EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR

FIXED-TERM OR PERMANENT EMPLOYMENT?
RESP.: HOURS WORKED PER WEEK

RESP.: SUPERVISING THE WORK OF OTHERS?
AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT, EMPLOYEES

AFRAID OF THREAT TO LIVELIHOOD, SELF-EMPL
RESP.: UNEMPLOYMENT IN THE LAST 10 YEARS
RESP.: LENGTH OF UNEMPLOYMENT IN WEEKS
RESP.: WEEKS OF UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.
OCCUPATION IN ADDITION TO MAIN OCCUP.
HOURS WORKED PER WEEK, SECONDARY OCCUP.
RESP.: JOB ON THE SIDE, HOURS PER WEEK
RESP.: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

RESP.: UNTIL WHAT YEAR IN EMPLOYMENT
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dwl2a
dwl2b
dwOla
siops08a
iseil8a
dw20
dw22
dw23
dw23c
hsO1
mstat
scmborn
scyborn
scage
scagec
scdn03a
sceduc
scde06
scde07
scde08
scde09
scdelO
scdel2
scdell
scdel3s
scdel4d
scdels
scdelé6
scde05
scdel?
scdel8
sciscd97
sciscdll
scwork
scdw01l
scsiop08
scisei08
scdw03
dp01l
dp02
pmborn
pyborn
page
pagec
pdn03a
peduc
pde06
pde07
pde08
pde09

RESP.: AGE WHEN R. STOPPED WORKING
RESP.: YEARS SINCE R. STOPPED WORKING
RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION

R.: LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 08

R.: LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 08

NOT EMPL.: EVER BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?
UNEMPLOYED: BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?

ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT

ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.
RESPONDENT: HEALTH

RESPONDENT: MARITAL STATUS

PRESENT SPOUSE: MONTH OF BIRTH

PRESENT SPOUSE: YEAR OF BIRTH

PRESENT SPOUSE: AGE

PRESENT SPOUSE: AGE, CATEGORIZED

SPOUSE : CITIZENSHIP,RESPONSE 1 (STAGEBSYS)
PRES.SP.: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERT.
PRES.SP.: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
PRES.SP.: COMPACT VOC. TRAINING COURSE
PRES.SP.: TRADE,CRAFT,AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
PRES.SP.: COMPL. COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP
PRES.SP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
PRES.SP.: SPEC.VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
PRES.SP.: TECHN.,VOCATION. COLLEGE CERT.
PRES.SP.: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLL. CERT.
PRESENT SP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SC. DEGREE
PRESENT SPOUSE: UNIVERSITY DEGREE
PRES.SP. :0THER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
PRES.SP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
SPOUSE: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
SPOUSE: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
SPOUSE: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

SPOUSE: ISCED 2011

PRESENT SPOUSE:CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
PRESENT SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION
SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS I08
SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI IO08

PRES. SPOUSE: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT
DOES RESPONDENT HAVE A STEADY PARTNER?
PARTNER: JOINT HOUSEHOLD

PARTNER: MONTH OF BIRTH

PARTNER: YEAR OF BIRTH

PARTNER: AGE

PARTNER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP,RESP. 1 (STAGEBSYS)
PARTNER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIF.
PARTNER: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
PARTNER: COMPACT VOCAT. TRAINING COURSE
PARTNER: TRADE,CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
PARTNER: COMPL. COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

(recoded*)

(recoded*)
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pdel0
pdel2
pdell
pdel3
pdel4
pdel>s
pdels
pde05
pdel?
pdels
pisced97
piscedll
pwork
pdw01l
psiops08
piseios
pdw03
df44
fdwo1l
fsiops08
fiseios
mdw01
msiops08
miseiOs8
feduc
meduc
fde23
mde23
fisced97
misced9’7
inc

incc
dho4
dho5
dho7
dho8
hhinc
hhincc
dio7
dio7c
dios
diosc
aq0l
gs01
sm01
sm02
sm03
pv0l
1s01
xh01

PARTNER: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
PARTNER: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
PARTNER: TECHNICAL OR VOC. COLLEGE CERT.
PARTNER: MASTER,TECHNIC. COLLEGE CERTIF.
PARTNER: UNIV. OF APPL. SCIENCES DEGREE
PARTNER: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

PARTNER: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
PARTNER: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
PARTNER: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
PARTNER: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
PARTNER: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

PARTNER: ISCED 2011

PARTNER: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION

PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS IO08
PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI IO08
PARTNER: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT
PARENTS: LIVING WITH RESP. WHEN RESP.157?
FATHER: OCCUPATION

FATHER: SIOPS ISCO 08

FATHER: ISEI ISCO 08

MOTHER: OCCUPATION

MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO 08

MOTHER: ISEI ISCO 08

FATHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
MOTHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
FATHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
MOTHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
FATHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

MOTHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

RESP. :NET INCOME (OPEN QUEST+LIST QUERY)
NET INCOME (OPEN QUEST.+LIST QUERY), CAT.
NUMBER OF PEOPLE LIVING IN HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, DETAILED
HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, CONDENSED
FAMILY TYPOLOGY

HH INCOME (OPEN QUESTION+LIST QUERY)

HH INCOME (OPEN QUEST.+LIST QUERY), CAT.
PER CAPITA INCOME

PER CAPITA INCOME, CATEGORIZED
EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIFIED SCALE
EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIF. SCALE, CAT.
RESPONDENT: TYPE OF DWELLING
SELF-ASSESSMENT OF PLACE WHERE R LIVES
MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION

PREVIOUSLY MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION?
MEMBER OF POLITICAL PARTY

VOTING INTENTION: FEDERAL ELECTION
OVERALL LIFE SATISFACTION

RESP.: TYPE OF BUILDING
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Vil

xh02
xh03
xh04
xrl4
Xr27
gkpol

*

RESP.: STATE OF REPAIR OF BUILDING

DOOR PHONE?

ASSESSMENT: AREA OF RESIDENCE OF RESP.
ATTRACTIVENESS OF R., START OF INTERVIEW
INT.: SOCIAL CLASS OF HOUSEHOLD
POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

recodes compare the previous section of this document.

(recoded*)

Some variables have been recoded for reasons of data protection. For a comprehensive overview of
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ALLBUS/GGSS 2016

ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2016
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

za_nr za_nr ZA STUDY NUMBER

doi doi DIGITAL OBJECT IDENTIFIER

version version RELEASE

respid respid RESPONDENT ID NUMBER

eastwest eastwest REGION OF INTERVIEW: WEST - EAST

german german (RECO) GERMAN CITIZENSHIP?

ep01 ep01 CURRENT ECONOMIC SITUATION IN GERMANY
ep03 ep03 RESP. OWN CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION
ep04 ep04 ECONOMIC SITUATION I.GERMANY IN ONE YEAR
ep06 ep06 RESP.OWN FINANCIAL SITUATION IN ONE YEAR
frol frol WORKING WOMAN:WARM RELATION TO CHILD OK
fro2 fro2 WIFE:IMP.TO HELP HUSBAND WITH HIS CAREER
fro3a fro3a WORKING WOMAN: SMALL CHILD SUFFERS (&)
froda froda WIFE: STAY HOME+LOOK AFTER FAMILY (A)
fro5a fro5a WORKING MOM IS BETTER MOTHER (A4)

froe froe WIFE: SHOULD GIVE UP WORK AFTER MARRIAGE
fro7 fro7 WORKING WOMAN CAN BE GOOD MOTHER

fro8 fros8 PARENTS WORK FULL-TIME, SHARE CHORES
fro3b fro3b WORKING WOMAN: SMALL CHILD SUFFERS (B)
fro4b fro4b WIFE: STAY HOME+LOOK AFTER FAMILY (B)
fro5b fro5b WORKING MOM IS BETTER MOTHER (B)

froo froo MAN WORKING FULLTIME IS BAD FATHER

frio frio BOTH PARENTS SHLD WORK+WOMAN DO CHORES
fril fril WORKING MAN CAN BE GOOD FATHER TOO

fri2 fri2 MAN CAN TAKE OVER CHORES+CHILDCARE TOO
1p03 1p03 LTFE IS GETTING WORSE FOR COMMON PEOPLE
1p04 1p04 WITH SUCH A FUTURE, NO MORE CHILDREN
1p05 1p05 POLITICIANS NO INTEREST IN COMMON PEOPLE
1po06 1po06 MOST PEOPLE DONT CARE ABOUT OTHERS

st0l st0l GENERAL TRUST IN FELLOW MEN

ido2 ido2 SELF-ASSESSMENT OF SOCIAL CLASS, RESP.
ido1l ido1l RESP: FATR SHARE IN STANDARD OF LIVING?
miol miol IMMIGRATION: ETHNIC GERMANS F EAST EUR.
mio2 mio2 IMMIGRATION: ASYLUM SEEKERS

mio03 mio03 IMMIGRATION: WORKERS FROM EU-COUNTRIES
mio4 mio4 IMMIGRATION: WORKERS FROM NON-EU-COUNTR.
mio5 mio5 IMMIGRATION: WAR REFUGEES

mioé6 mioé6 IMMIGRATION: POLITICAL REFUGEES

miQ7 miQ7 IMMIGRATION: ECONOMIC MIGRANTS

mios mio8 IMMIGRATION: EU-WORKERS - EASTERN EUROPE
mi09 mi09 IMMIGRATION: EU-WORKERS - OTHER

milo milo0 IMMIGRATION: WORKERS NOT FROM EU-COUNTRY
mill mill IMMIGRATION: SPOUSES, KIDS OF IMMIGRANTS
sex sex RESPONDENT: SEX

mborn mborn RESPONDENT: MONTH OF BIRTH

yborn yborn RESPONDENT: YEAR OF BIRTH

age age RESPONDENT: AGE

agec agec RESPONDENT: AGE, CATEGORIZED

rd0l rd0ol RESPONDENT: RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION

rd02 rd02 WHAT ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION?
rd03 rd03 RESPONDENT: WHAT NON-CHRISTIAN RELIGION?

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

rp01l rp01l FREQUENCY OF CHURCH ATTENDANCE

rp02 rp02 HOW OFTEN VISIT PLACE OF WORSHIP?

dnOla RESP. :CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 1 (STAGEBSYS)
dn0O2a RESP. :CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 2 (STAGEBSYS)
dn0O3a RESP. :CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 3 (STAGEBSYS)
dno04 RESP.: NUMBER OF CITIZENSHIPS

dno05 RESP.: GERMAN SINCE BIRTH?

dnO6 RESP.: CITIZENSHIP AT BIRTH (STAGEBSYS)
dno07 BORN WITHIN CURRENT BORDERS OF GERMANY?
dn08 RESPONDENT: COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (STAGEBSYS)
dglo dglo0 (RECO) PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG
dgo03 dgo03 YOUTH IN EAST-WEST, INTERV. IN EAST-WEST
dmO6a COUNTRY R.LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG (STAGEBSYS)
dmO2a IMMIGRANT: SINCE WHEN IN GERMANY, YEAR
dmO2c IMMIGRANT :SINCE WHAT YEAR I.GERMANY, CAT.
dm03 IMMIGRANT: HOW MANY YEARS IN GERMANY?
malla malla FOREIGN:ADAPT TO GERMAN WAY OF LIFE (A)
malOlb malOlb FOREIGN:ADAPT TO GERMAN WAY OF LIFE (B)
mal2 mal2 FOREIGNERS: GO HOME WHEN JOBS GET SCARCE
mal3 mal3 FOREIGNERS: NO POLIT. ACTIVITIES ALLOWED
ma04 mal4 FOREIGN: MARRY PEOPLE OF OWN NATIONALITY
mcO0l mcO0l FOREIGNERS: CONTACT IN OWN FAMILY

mc02 mc02 FOREIGNERS: CONTACT AT WORK

mc03 mc03 FOREIGNERS: CONTACT IN NEIGHBORHOOD

mc04 mc04 FOREIGNERS: CONTACT AMONG FRIENDS

mcO05 mcO05 CONTACT WITH GERMANS: IN OWN FAMILY

mc06 mc06 CONTACT WITH GERMANS: AT WORK

mc07 mc07 CONTACT WITH GERMANS: IN NEIGHBORHOOD
mc08 mc08 CONTACT WITH GERMANS: AMONG FRIENDS

mc09 mc09 HOW OFTEN POSITIVE EXPERIENCE W.FOREIGN.
mcloO mcloO HOW OFTEN NEGATIVE EXPERIENCE W.FOREIGN.
pnOl pnO1l PROUD OF: BASIC LAW

pno02 pno02 PROUD OF: GERMAN FEDERAL PARLIAMENT

pn03 pno03 PROUD OF: ACHIEVEMENTS OF GERM. ATHLETES
pno4 pno4 PROUD OF: ECONOMIC ACHIEVEMENTS

pno5 pno5 PROUD OF: GERMAN ART AND LITERATURE

pno6 pno6 PROUD OF: SCIENTIFIC ACHIEVEMENTS

pn07 pn07 PROUD OF: SOCIAL WELFARE ACHIEVEMENTS
pn08 pn08 PROUD OF: MOST IMPORTANT

pn09 pn09 PROUD OF: SECOND MOST IMPORTANT

pnlo pnlo PROUD OF: THIRD MOST IMPORTANT

pnll pnll PROUD TO BE A GERMAN?

1p07 1p07 S.0. CAUSES TROUBLE, RESPOND IN KIND
1p08 1p08 EXTRA CARE FOR PEOPLE WHO HELPED IN PAST
1p01l 1p01l AGREE: SHLD BE GRATEFUL FOR THE LEADERS
1p02 1p02 AGREE: BENEFIT FOR CHILD TO BE CONFORM
mal09 ma09 AGREE: STRANGER IN ONES OWN COUNTRY

mpO01l mpO01l FOREIGNERS DO WORK GERMANS WILL NOT DO
mp02 mp02 FOREIGN. :BURDEN ON SOCIAL WELFARE SYSTEM
mp03 mp03 FOREIGNERS ENRICH GERMAN CULTURAL LIFE
mp04 mp04 FOREIGNERS: PROBLEMS IN HOUSING MARKET

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

mp05 mp05 FOREIGN: HELP TO SECURE OLD AGE PENSIONS
mpO06 mp06 FOREIGNERS: TAKE JOBS AWAY FROM GERMANS
mpO07 mp07 FOREIGNERS: COMMIT CRIMES MORE OFTEN
mp08 mp08 FOREIGNERS: CREATE JOBS

mp09 mp09 FOREIGNERS: LOSS OF SOCIAL COHESION

mpl0 mpl0 FOREIGNERS: MAKE GERMANY MORE TOLERANT
mpll mpll FOREIGNERS: LOWER QUALITY OF SCHOOLS
mpl2 mpl2 FOREIGNERS: FILL GAP IN SKILLED LABOR
mdOol mdol TREATMENT OF FOREIGNERS: IN SCHOOL

mdo02 mdo02 TREATMENT OF FOREIGNERS: JOB SEARCH

mdo3 mdo3 TREATMENT OF FOREIGNERS: BY AUTHORITIES
md04 md04 TREATMENT OF FOREIGNERS: HOUSING MARKET
md05 md05 TREATMENT OF FOREIGNERS: AS CUSTOMER
mnol mnol NATURALIZATION: SHOULD BE BORN IN GERMANY
mno02 mno02 NATURALIZATION: SHLD BE OF GERMAN ORIGIN
mno03 mno03 NATURALIZATION: SHOULD SPEAK GERMAN

mno4 mno4 NATURALIZ: HAS LIVED HERE A LONG TIME
mno5 mno5 NATURALIZAT. :ADAPT TO GERMAN WAY OF LIFE
mno6 mno6 NATURALIZATION: CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION
mn07 mn07 NATURALIZATION: NO CRIMES COMMITTED

mnO08 mnO08 NATURALIZATION: CAN SUPPORT HIMSELF

mno09 mno09 NATURALIZATION: ACCEPT BASIC LAW VALUES
mal5 mal5 OPINION ON DUAL CITIZENSHIP

mal6 mal6 SAME WELFARE BENEFITS FOR FOREIGNERS
ma07 mal07 MUNICIPAL VOTING RIGHTS FOR FOREIGNERS
malo malo ALLOW FOREIGN.TO VOTE I.GENERAL ELECTION
ma08 ma08 RELIG.INSTRUCTION FOR MUSLIMS IN SCHOOLS
mpl3 mpl3 ESTIMATED PERCENTAGE OF FOREIGNERS,WEST
mpl4 mpl4 ESTIMATED PERCENTAGE OF FOREIGNERS, EAST
mall mall FOREIGNERS: GOOD OR BAD FOR GERMANY

ms01l ms01l WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 1
ms02 ms02 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 2
ms03 ms03 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 3
ms04 ms04 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 4
ms05 ms05 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 5
ms06 ms06 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 6
ms07 ms07 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 7
ms08 ms08 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 8
ms09 ms09 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 9
ms1l0 ms1l0 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 10
msll msll WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 11
msl2 msl2 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 12
msl3 msl3 WOULD LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORHOOD 13
msl4 msl4 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 1
msl5 msl5 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 2
mslé6 mslé6 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 3
msl7 msl7 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 4
msl8 msl8 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 5
msl9 msl9 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 6
ms20 ms20 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 7
ms21 ms21 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 8

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

ms22 ms22 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 9
ms23 ms23 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 10
ms24 ms24 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 11
ms25 ms25 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 12
ms26 ms26 WOULD NOT LIKE TO LIVE IN NEIGHBORH. 13
mpl5a mpl5a HOW MANY FOREIGNERS IN NEIGHBORHOOD
mpl5b mpl5b PERCENTAGE OF FOREIGNERS IN NEIGHBORHOOD
pal2a pal2a POLITICAL INTEREST, RESPONDENT (ORDINAL)
vall vall POLITICAL GOALS: MAINTAIN LAW AND ORDER
val2 val2 POLIT.GOALS:MORE INFLUENCE FOR CITIZENS
val3 val3 POLITICAL GOALS: FIGHT RISING PRICES
valo4 val04 POLIT.GOALS:PROTECT RIGHT OF FREE SPEECH
ingle ingle INGLEHART-INDEX

pall pall SELF-PLACEMENT ON LEFT-RIGHT CONTINUUM
mal2 mal2 BETTER IF ALL PEOPLE HAVE SAME CULTURE
mal3 mal3 DIVERSE CULTURE ADAPTS BETTER TO FUTURE
mg01l mg01l DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE: ITALIANS IN GERMANY
mg02 mg02 DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE:ETHNIC GERMANS F EAST
mg03 mg03 DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE: ASYLUM SEEKERS

mg04 mg04 DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE: TURKS IN GERMANY
mg05 mg05 DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE: JEWS IN GERMANY
mg06 mg06 DIFFER.I LIFESTYLE: POLES IN GERMANY
mg07 mg07 HOW PLEASANT AS NEIGHBOR: ITALIANS

mg08 mg08 HOW PLEASANT: ETHNIC GERMANS F EAST EUR
mg09 mg09 HOW PLEASANT AS NEIGHBOR: ASYLUM-SEEKERS
mglo0 mglo0 HOW PLEASANT AS NEIGHBOR: TURKS

mgll mgll HOW PLEASANT AS NEIGHBOR: JEWS

mgl2 mgl2 HOW PLEASANT AS NEIGHBOR: POLES

mgl3 mgl3 MARRIAGE INTO OWN FAMILY: ITALIANS

mglé4 mgl4 MARRIAGE IN FAMILY:ETHNIC GERMANS F EAST
mglb mglb MARRIAGE INTO OWN FAMILY:ASYLUM-SEEKERS
mgleé mgleé MARRIAGE INTO OWN FAMILY: TURKS

mgl7 mgl7 MARRIAGE INTO OWN FAMILY: JEWS

mgls8 mgls8 MARRIAGE INTO OWN FAMILY: POLE

mglo mglo SAME RIGHTS AS GERMANS FOR: ITALIANS
mg20 mg20 SAME RIGHTS: ETHNIC GERMANS F EAST EUR
mg21l mg21l SAME RIGHTS AS GERMANS: ASYLUM SEEKERS
mg22 mg22 SAME RIGHTS AS GERMANS FOR: TURKS

mg23 mg23 SAME RIGHTS AS GERMANS FOR: JEWS

mg24 mg24 SAME RIGHTS AS GERMANS FOR: POLES

meOl meOl ASYLUM SEEKERS: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY

me02 me02 ASYLUM SEEKERS: ANNOY ME

me03 me03 ASYLUM SEEKERS: ARE LIKEABLE

me04 me04 ASYLUM SEEKERS: SCARE ME

me05 me05 TURKS: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY

me06 me06 TURKS: ANNOY ME

me07 me07 TURKS: ARE LIKEABLE

me08 me08 TURKS: SCARE ME

me09 me09 ITALIANS: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY

melO melO ITALIANS: ANNOY ME

mell mell ITALIANS: ARE LIKEABLE
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mel2 mel2 ITALIANS: SCARE ME

mel3 mel3 ETHN.GERMANS F.EAST: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY
mel4d mel4d ETHN.GERMANS F.EAST: ANNOY ME

mel5 mel5 ETHN.GERMANS F.EAST: ARE LIKEABLE

melé6 melé6 ETHN.GERMANS F.EAST: SCARE ME

mel7 mel7 JEWS: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY

mel8 mel8 JEWS: ANNOY ME

meld meld JEWS: ARE LIKEABLE

me20 me20 JEWS: SCARE ME

me2l me2l POLES: MAKE ME FEEL SORRY

me22 me22 POLES: ANNOY ME

me23 me23 POLES: ARE LIKEABLE

me24 me24 POLES: SCARE ME

mjol mjol JEWS: TOO MUCH INFLUENCE IN THE WORLD
mj02 mj02 JEWS : SHAME ABOUT GERMAN CRIMES AGAINST J
mjo3 mjo3 JEWS: TAKE ADVANTAGE OF GERMAN NAZI PAST
mj04 mj04 JEWS: NOT WITHOUT BLAME BEING PERSECUTED
mjo05 mjo05 ISRAELIAN POLICY JUSTIFIES ANTI-JUDAISM
mjo06 mjo06 ISRAEL TAKING PALESTINIAN LAND IS UNJUST
mmO1 mmO1 EXERCISE OF MUSLIM FAITH SHLD BE LIMITED
mmO2 mmO 2 ISLAM FITS IN WITH GERMAN SOCIETY

mmO03 mmO3 PRESENCE OF MUSLIMS LEADS TO CONFLICTS
mm04 mm04 STATE SHLD MONITOR MUSLIM COMMUNITIES
mmO05 mmO05 RESP. WOULD NOT OBJECT TO MUSLIM MAYOR
mmO06 mmO06 THERE ARE MANY FANATICS AMONG MUSLIMS
1to01 1to1 CONTACT: NON-GERMAN RELATIVES ABROAD
1t02 1t02 HOW OFTEN CONTACT: NON-GERMAN REL.ABROAD
1t03 1t03 CONTACT: GERMAN RELATIVES ABROAD

1t04 1t04 HOW OFTEN CONTACT: GERMAN REL. ABROAD
1t05 1t05 CONTACT: NON-GERMAN FRIENDS ABROAD

1to06 1to06 HOW OFTEN CONTACT: NON-GERMAN F. ABROAD
1t07 1t07 CONTACT: GERMAN FRIENDS ABROAD

1t08 1t08 HOW OFTEN CONTACT: GERMAN FRIENDS ABROAD
1t09 1t09 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 1 (STAGEBSYS)
1t10 1t10 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 2 (STAGEBSYS)
1t11 1t11 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 3 (STAGEBSYS)
1t12 1t12 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 4 (STAGEBSYS)
1t13 1t13 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 5 (STAGEBSYS)
1t14 1t14 FOREIGN CONTACTS: COUNTRY 6 (STAGEBSYS)
1t15 1t15 FOREIGN CONTACTS: NUMBER OF COUNTRIES
1t1le 1tle R. READS FOREIGN LG. NEWSPAPERS OR BOOKS
1t17 1t17 FOREIGN LG. NEWSPAPERS ETC.: HOW OFTEN?
1t18 1t18 RESP. WATCHES FOREIGN LG. TV OR MOVIES
1t19 1t19 FOREIGN LG. TV OR MOVIES: HOW OFTEN?
1t20 1t20 LAST 12 MONTHS: HAVE YOU BEEN ABROAD?
1t21 1t21 LAST 12 MONTHS: HOW OFTEN ABROAD?

1t22 1t22 HAVE YOU EVER LIVED ABROAD F. 3+ MONTHS?
1t23 1t23 LIVED ABROAD: TIME IN MONTHS

1t23c 1t23c LIVED ABROAD: TIME, CATEGORIZED

educ educ RESP: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
de06 de06 RESP: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
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de07 de07 RESP. : COMPACT VOCATIONAL TRAINING COURSE
de08 de08 RESP. : TRADE, CRAFT OR AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
de09 de09 RESP.: COMPLETED COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP
delo0 delo0 RESP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP

del2 del2 R: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
dell dell R: TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
del3 del3 R: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLLEGE CERTIFICATE
del4 del4 RESP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEGREE
dels dels RESP.: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

dele dele RESP.: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERTIF.
de05 de05 RESP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAINING
del?7 del?7 RESP.: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
dels dels RESP.: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

iscedo? isced9? RESP.: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

iscedll iscedll RESP.: ISCED 2011

work work RESPONDENT: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
dw01l dw01l RESPONDENT: CURRENT OCCUPATION

dw02 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
isco88 RESP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 1988
siops88 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 1988
isei8s8 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 1988
isco08 RESP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 2008
siops08 siops08 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 08
iseio0s8 iseio0s R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 08
dw07 dw07 EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR

dw08 dw08 FIXED-TERM OR PERMANENT EMPLOYMENT?

dwl5s dwl5s RESP.: HOURS WORKED PER WEEK

dwlo dwlo RESP.: SUPERVISING THE WORK OF OTHERS?
dwleé dwleé AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT, EMPLOYEES

dwl?7 dwl?7 AFRAID OF THREAT TO LIVELIHOOD, SELF-EMPL
dwls dwls RESP.: UNEMPLOYMENT IN THE LAST 10 YEARS
dwl9 dwl9 RESP.: LENGTH OF UNEMPLOYMENT IN WEEKS
dwl9c dwl9c RESP.: WEEKS OF UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.

dw38 dw38 OCCUPATION IN ADDITION TO MAIN OCCUP.
dw40 dw40 HOURS WORKED PER WEEK, SECONDARY OCCUP.
dw37 dw37 RESP.: JOB ON THE SIDE, HOURS PER WEEK
dw03 dw03 RESP.: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

dwl2 dwl2 RESP.: UNTIL WHAT YEAR IN EMPLOYMENT
dwl2a dwl2a RESP.: AGE WHEN R. STOPPED WORKING
dwl2b dwl2b RESP.: YEARS SINCE R. STOPPED WORKING
dwOla dwOla RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION

dw02a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
isco88a RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION, ISCO 1988
siops88a R.: LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 1988
isei88a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI 1988
isco08a RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION, ISCO 2008
siops08a siops08a R.: LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO 08
iseilO8a iseilO8a R.: LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 08

dw20 dw20 NOT EMPL.: EVER BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?
dw22 dw22 UNEMPLOYED: BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?

dw23 dw23 ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT
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dw23c dw23c ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.
hso01 hsO01 RESPONDENT: HEALTH

mstat mstat RESPONDENT: MARITAL STATUS

scmborn scmborn PRESENT SPOUSE: MONTH OF BIRTH

scyborn scyborn PRESENT SPOUSE: YEAR OF BIRTH

scage scage PRESENT SPOUSE: AGE

scagec scagec PRESENT SPOUSE: AGE, CATEGORIZED

scdn03a scdn03a (RECO) SPOUSE:CITIZENSHIP,RESPONSE 1 (STAGEBSYS)
scdnlO4a SPOUSE:CITIZENSHIP,RESPONSE 2 (STAGEBSYS)
scdn05a SPOUSE:CITIZENSHIP,RESPONSE 3 (STAGEBSYS)
scdn06 SPOUSE: GERMAN SINCE BIRTH?

scdn07 SPOUSE: CITIZENSHIP AT BIRTH (STAGEBSYS)
sceduc sceduc PRES.SP.: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERT.
scde06 scde06 PRES.SP.: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
scde07 scde07 PRES.SP.: COMPACT VOC. TRAINING COURSE
scde08 scde08 PRES.SP.: TRADE, CRAFT,AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
scde09 scde09 PRES.SP.: COMPL. COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP
scdelO scdelO PRES.SP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
scdel2 scdel2 PRES.SP.: SPEC.VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
scdell scdell PRES.SP.: TECHN.,VOCATION. COLLEGE CERT.
scdel3l scdel3l PRES.SP.: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLL. CERT.
scdel4d scdel4d PRESENT SP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SC. DEGREE
scdels scdels PRESENT SPOUSE: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

scdelé6 scdelé6 PRES.SP.:0THER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
scde05 scde05 PRES.SP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
scdel? scdel? SPOUSE: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
scdels8 scdels8 SPOUSE: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
sciscd9?7 sciscd9?7 SPOUSE: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

sciscdll sciscdll SPOUSE: ISCED 2011

scwork scwork PRESENT SPOUSE:CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
scdw01 scdw01l PRESENT SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION
scdw02 PRES.SP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REF. NR.
scisco88 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 1988
scsiop8s SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS ISCO 1988
scisei8s SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO 88
scisco08 PRES.SP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 2008
scsiop08 scsiop08 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS I08
scisei0s8 sciseiOs8 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI IO08
scdw03 scdw03 PRES. SPOUSE: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT
dp01l dp01l DOES RESPONDENT HAVE A STEADY PARTNER?
dp02 dp02 PARTNER: JOINT HOUSEHOLD

pmborn pmborn PARTNER: MONTH OF BIRTH

pyborn pyborn PARTNER: YEAR OF BIRTH

page page PARTNER: AGE

pagec pagec PARTNER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

pdno03a pdno03a (RECO) PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP,RESP. 1 (STAGEBSYS)
pdnoO4a PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP,RESP. 2 (STAGEBSYS)
pdn0O5a PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP,RESP. 3 (STAGEBSYS)
pdno06 PARTNER: GERMAN SINCE BIRTH?

pdno07 PARTNER: CITIZENSHIP AT BIRTH (STAGEBSYS)
peduc peduc PARTNER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIF.
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pde06 pde06 PARTNER: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
pde07 pde07 PARTNER: COMPACT VOCAT. TRAINING COURSE
pde08 pde08 PARTNER: TRADE,CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
pde09 pde09 PARTNER: COMPL. COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP
pdel0 pdel0 PARTNER: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
pdel2 pdel2 PARTNER: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
pdell pdell PARTNER: TECHNICAL OR VOC. COLLEGE CERT.
pdel3 pdel3 PARTNER: MASTER, TECHNIC. COLLEGE CERTIF.
pdel4d pdel4 PARTNER: UNIV. OF APPL. SCIENCES DEGREE
pdel5s pdel5s PARTNER: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

pdelé6 pdelé PARTNER: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
pde05 pde05 PARTNER: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
pdel?’ pdel?’ PARTNER: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
pdels pdels PARTNER: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
pisced97 pisced97 PARTNER: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

piscedll piscedll PARTNER: ISCED 2011

pwork pwork PARTNER: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
pdwO1 pdwO1l PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION

pdw02 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REF. NR.
pisco8s PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 1988
psiops8s PARTNER: STIOPS ISCO 1988

piseis8s PARTNER: ISEI ISCO 1988

pisco08 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO 2008
psiops08 psiops08 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS 108
piseios piseios PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI I08
pdw03 pdw03 PARTNER: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT
fdmola COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: FATHER (STAGEBSYS)
gfpdm01 COUNTRY O.ORIGIN: PAT.GRANDF. (STAGEBSYS)
gmpdmO01 COUNTRY O.ORIGIN: PAT.GRANDM. (STAGEBSYS)
mdmOla COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: MOTHER (STAGEBSYS)
gfmdmo01 COUNTRY O.ORIGIN: MAT.GRANDF. (STAGEBSYS)
gmmdmO1 COUNTRY O.ORIGIN: MAT.GRANDM. (STAGEBSYS)
df44 df44 PARENTS: LIVING WITH RESP. WHEN RESP.157?
fdwo1l fdwoO1l FATHER: OCCUPATION

fdw02 FATHER: OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
fisco88 FATHER: OCCUPATION, ISCO 1988

fsiops8s FATHER: SIOPS ISCO 1988

fisei8s8 FATHER: ISEI ISCO 1988

fisco08 FATHER: OCCUPATION, ISCO 2008

fsiops08 fsiops08 FATHER: SIOPS ISCO 08

fiseiO8 fiseiO$8 FATHER: ISEI ISCO 08

mdw01 mdw01 MOTHER: OCCUPATION

mdw02 MOTHER: OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
misco88 MOTHER: OCCUPATION THEN, ISCO 1988
msiops88 MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO 1988

misei8s8 MOTHER: ISEI ISCO 1988

misco08 MOTHER: OCCUPATION THEN, ISCO 2008
msiops08 msiops08 MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO 08

miseiO8 miseiO8 MOTHER: ISEI ISCO 08

feduc feduc FATHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
meduc meduc MOTHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
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fde23 fde23 FATHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
mde23 mde23 MOTHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
fisced9o7 fisced9o7 FATHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

misced97 misced97 MOTHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

diola RESP: MONTHLY NET INCOME (OPEN QUESTION)
dio2a RESP.: MONTHLY NET INCOME (LIST QUERY)
inc inc RESP. :NET INCOME (OPEN QUEST+LIST QUERY)
incc incc NET INCOME (OPEN QUEST.+LIST QUERY) , CAT.
dho1l MULTIPLE-PERSON HOUSEHOLD?

dho02 MORE THAN 8 PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD?

dho03 NUMBER OF OTHER PERSONS IN HOUSEHOLD
dho4 dho4 NUMBER OF PEOPLE LIVING IN HOUSEHOLD
dho09 REDUCED SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD

hh2kin 2.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh2sex 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh2mborn 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh2yborn 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh2age 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh2mstat 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh3kin 3.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh3sex 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh3mborn 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh3yborn 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh3age 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh3mstat 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh4kin 4 .PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh4sex 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh4mborn 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh4yborn 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh4age 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh4mstat 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh5kin 5.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh5sex 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh5mborn 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh5yborn 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh5age 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hhb5mstat 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hhékin 6 .PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hhéesex 6 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hhémborn 6 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hhéeyborn 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh6age 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hhémstat 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh7kin 7 .PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh7sex 7 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh7mborn 7 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh7yborn 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh7age 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh7mstat 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh8kin 8 .PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh8sex 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX
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hh8mborn 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh8yborn 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh8age 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh8mstat 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
dho05 dho05 HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, DETAILED
dho7 dho7 HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, CONDENSED
dho8 dho8 FAMILY TYPOLOGY

fhol fhol JOINT HH: WHO PREPARES MEALS?

fho2 fho2 JOINT HH: WHO BUYS FOOD?

fho3 fho3 JOINT HH: WHO DOES MINOR REPAIRS?

fho4 fho4 JOINT HH: WHO DOES THE LAUNDRY?

fho5 fho5 JOINT HH: WHO DOES INSURANCE PAPERWORK?
fhoe fhoe JOINT HH: WHO CLEARS UP AFTER MEALS?
fho7 fho7 JOINT HH: WHO DOES THE CLEANING?

fho8 fho8 JOINT HH: WHO DEALS WITH AUTHORITIES?
fhoo fhoo JOINT HH: WHO PLAYS WITH THE KIDS?
fhilo fhilo JOINT HH: WHO PUTS THE KIDS TO BED?
fhill fhill JOINT HH: WHO DOES HOMEWORK WITH KIDS?
diolb MULTIPERSON HH.: INCOME, OPEN QUESTION
dio2b MULTIPERSON HH.: INCOME, LIST QUERY
dios HOUSEHOLD NET INCOME: OPEN QUESTION
dioe HOUSEHOLD NET INCOME: LIST QUERY
hhinc hhinc HH INCOME (OPEN QUESTION+LIST QUERY)
hhincc hhincc HH INCOME (OPEN QUEST.+LIST QUERY), CAT.
dio7 dio7 PER CAPITA INCOME

dio7c dio7c PER CAPITA INCOME, CATEGORIZED

dios dios EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIFIED SCALE
dios8c dios8c EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIF. SCALE, CAT.
dk05 CHILDREN NOT LIVING IN THE HOUSEHOLD?
dko6 NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
khlsex SEX, CHILD 1, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
khlyborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 1, NOT IN THE HH
khlage AGE, CHILD 1, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh2sex SEX, CHILD 2, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh2yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 2, NOT IN THE HH
kh2age AGE, CHILD 2, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh3sex SEX, CHILD 3, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh3yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 3, NOT IN THE HH
kh3age AGE, CHILD 3, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh4sex SEX, CHILD 4, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh4yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 4, NOT IN THE HH
kh4age AGE, CHILD 4, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh5sex SEX, CHILD 5, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh5yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 5, NOT IN THE HH
kh5age AGE, CHILD 5, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
khésex SEX, CHILD 6, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh6yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 6, NOT IN THE HH
kh6age AGE, CHILD 6, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh7sex SEX, CHILD 7, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh7yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 7, NOT IN THE HH
kh7age AGE, CHILD 7, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
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kh8sex SEX, CHILD 8, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
kh8yborn YEAR OF BIRTH, CHILD 8, NOT IN THE HH
kh8age AGE, CHILD 8, NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD

agol agol RESPONDENT: TYPE OF DWELLING

gs01 gs01 SELF-ASSESSMENT OF PLACE WHERE R LIVES
cfol cfol AFRAID ALONE AT NIGHT IN IMMED. VICINITY
pnl2 pnl2 IDENTIFICATION WITH OWN COMMUNITY

pnl3 pnl3 IDENTIFICATION WITH FEDERAL STATE

pnlé pnlé IDENTIFICATION WITH FORMER WEST GERMANY
pnlbs pnlbs IDENTIFICATION WITH FORMER EAST GERMANY
pnle6 pnle6 IDENTIFICATION WITH GERMANY AS A WHOLE
pnl7 pnl7 IDENTIFICATION WITH THE EUROPEAN UNION
mnlo mnlo0 CAN IMMIGRANTS BECOME REAL GERMANS?
mnll mnll BEING GERMAN: GERMAN CITIZENSHIP

mnl2 mnl2 BEING GERMAN: CHRISTIAN RELIGION

mnl3 mnl3 BEING GERMAN: COMMITMENT TO DEMOCRACY
mnl4 mnl4 BEING GERMAN: MANY GERMAN FRIENDS

mnl5 mnl5 BEING GERMAN: GIVE UP ORIG. CITIZENSHIP
mnleé mnleé BEING GERMAN: FEEL CONNECTED TO GERMANY
mnl7 mnl7 BEING GERMAN: GIVE UP FOREIGN CUSTOMS
mnl8 mnl8 BEING GERMAN: SPEAKS GERMAN WELL

mnlo mnlo BEING GERMAN: SHARES WESTERN VALUES
mn20 mn20 BEING GERMAN: AT LEAST ONE GERMAN PARENT
mn2l mn2l BEING GERMAN: BEING BORN IN GERMANY
mcll mcll PERSONAL CONTACTS WITH REFUGEES?

mcl2 mcl2 REFUGEES LIVING IN THE VICINITY?

mplé6 mplé6 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: WELFARE STATE
mpl7 mpl7 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: SECURITY

mpl8 mpl8 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: SOCIAL COHESION
mpl9 mpl9 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: ECONOMY

sm01l sm01l MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION

sm02 sm02 PREVIOUSLY MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION?
sm03 sm03 MEMBER OF POLITICAL PARTY

pvO0l pvO0l VOTING INTENTION: FEDERAL ELECTION

1s01 1s01 OVERALL LIFE SATISFACTION

Xrl9 Xrl9 PRIVATE USE OF INTERNET

xr20 xr20 HOW OFTEN: PRIVATE USE OF INTERNET

Xr2l WILLING TO PARTICIPATE IN ONLINE SURVEY?
Xr22 RESPONDENT ACCEPTS INVITATION TO SURVEY
Xr23 RESPONDENT AGREES TO DATA LINKAGE

Xr24 ONLINER: ONLINE OR PAPER QUESTIONNAIRE?
Xr25 R WILLING TO PROVIDE E-MAIL ADDRESS?
Xr26 INT.: HOW LIKELY IS PARTICIPATION OF R.?
xt01l DATE OF INTERVIEW: DAY

xt02 DATE OF INTERVIEW: MONTH

xt03 DATE OF THE INTERVIEW

xt04 BEGINNING OF INTERVIEW: HOUR

xt05 BEGINNING OF INTERVIEW: MINUTES

xt06 BEGINNING OF INTERVIEW: TIME

xt07 END OF INTERVIEW: HOUR

xt08 END OF INTERVIEW: MINUTES
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xt09 END OF INTERVIEW: TIME

xt10 LENGTH OF INTERVIEW IN MINUTES

xt1l0c LENGTH OF INTERVIEW IN MINUTES, CATEGOR.
xs01 INTERVIEW CONDUCTED ALONE WITH RESP.?
xs02 SPOUSE OR PARTNER PRESENT AT INTERVIEW?
xs03 CHILDREN PRESENT AT THE INTERVIEW?

xs04 OTHER FAMILY MEMBERS PRES. AT INTERVIEW?
xs05 OTHER PERSONS PRESENT AT INTERVIEW?

xs06 INTERRUPTION DURING INTERVIEW?

Xrl7 WILLINGNESS OF RESPONDENT TO ANSWER

Xrl8 RELIABILITY OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERS

xs07 RESP.: FOLLOWED INTERVIEW ON SCREEN

xh01l xh01l RESP.: TYPE OF BUILDING

xh02 xh02 RESP.: STATE OF REPAIR OF BUILDING

xh03 xh03 DOOR PHONE?

xh04 xh04 ASSESSMENT: AREA OF RESIDENCE OF RESP.
xXr06 INTERVIEW: DIFFICULTY TO CONTACT RESP.
xXrlé INTERVIEW: WILLINGNESS OF RESPONDENT
xs09 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, VISITS
xs08 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, TELEPHONE
xXs13 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, OTHER

Xrl4é Xrl4 ATTRACTIVENESS OF R., START OF INTERVIEW
Xr27 Xr27 INT.: SOCIAL CLASS OF HOUSEHOLD

xi01 INTERVIEWER-NUMBER

x102 INTERVIEWER: SEX

x1i03 INTERVIEWER: AGE

xi03c INTERVIEWER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

x1i04 INTERVIEWER: GEN. SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIF.
x105 INT.:HOW MANY YEARS WITH SURVEY INST.?
1000 1000 PARTICIPATION ISSP WORK ORIENTATIONS
I001_1 I001_1 JOB IS A WAY OF EARNING MONEY

I001_ 2 I001 2 ENJOY PAID JOB EVEN IF DIDNT NEED MONEY
I002_1 I002_1 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: JOB SECURITY
I002_2 I002_2 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: HIGH INCOME

I002_3 I002_3 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: OPPORT F ADVANCEM.
I002_4 I002_4 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: AN INTERESTING JOB
I002_5 I002_5 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: WORK INDEPENDENTLY
I002_6 I002_6 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: HELP OTHER PEOPLE
I002_7 I002_7 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: USEFUL TO SOCIETY
I002_8 I002_8 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT:DECIDE TIME OF WORK
I002_9 I002_9 PERSONALLY IMPORTANT: CONTACT WTH PEOPLE
1003 1003 GIVE UP JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR FAMILY?
1004 1004 KEEP UNSATISFYING JOB BECAUSE OF FAMILY?
I005 I005 PAST 5 YEARS: WORK PLACE DISCRIMINATION
I006 I006 REASON FOR WORKPLACE DISCRIMINATION

1007 I007 PAST 5 YEARS: HARASSEMENT IN WORKPLACE
I008_1 I008_1 WORKERS NEED STRONG UNIONS F. PROTECTION
I008_2 I008_2 STRONG UNIONS ARE BAD FOR THE ECONOMY
1009 1009 PREFERENCE OF WORK SITUATION AT PRESENT
I010 I010 PRESENTLY TAKING A LEAVE OF ABSENCE

I011 I011 PREFERENCE:NR OF HRS WORKING-MAKE MONEY

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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I012 1 I012 1 APPLY TO RS JOB: MY JOB IS SECURE

I012 2 I012 2 APPLY TO RS JOB: MY INCOME IS HIGH
I012_3 I012_3 RS JOB: OPPORTUNITIES F ADVANCEMENT HIGH
I012_4 I012_4 APPLY TO RS JOB: MY JOB IS INTERESTING
I012_5 I012_5 APPLY TO RS JOB: CAN WORK INDEPENDENTLY
I012_6 I012_ 6 APPLY TO RS JOB: CAN HELP OTHER PEOPLE
I012_7 I012_7 APPLY TO RS JOB:JOB IS USEFUL TO SOCIETY
I012_ 8 I012_ 8 APPLY TO RS JOB: CONTACT WITH PEOPLE
I013_1 I013_1 HOW OFTEN APPLIES: DO HARD PHYSICAL WORK
I013_2 I013_2 HOW OFTEN APPLIES: FIND WORK STRESSFUL
I014 1 I014 1 HOW OFTEN DO YOU WORK AT HOME?

I014 2 I014 2 HOW OFTEN DO YOU WORK ON WEEKENDS?

1015 1015 BEST DESCRIBES THE WORKING HOURS CONDIT.
I016 I016 BEST DESCRIBES USUAL WORKING SCHEDULE
I017 I017 BEST DECRIBES THE ORGANIZ. OF DAILY WORK
1018 1018 HOW DIFFICULT:TAKE TIME OFF DURING WORK
I019 1 I019 1 HOW OFTEN: JOB INTERFERES W FAMILY LIFE
I019 2 I019 2 HOW OFTEN: FAMILY LIFE INTERFERES W JOB
1020 1020 HOW MUCH USE OF PAST WORK EXPERIENCE
1021 1021 TRAINING TO IMPROVE JOB SKILLS PAST YEAR
I022_1 I022_1 RELATIONS: MANAGEMENT AND EMPLOYEES
I022_2 I022_2 RELATIONS: BETWEEN WORKMATES/COLLEAGUES
1023 1023 HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU IN YOUR (MAIN) JOB
I024 1 I024 1 WILLING TO WORK HARDER TO HELP FIRM

I024 2 I024 2 PROUD TO BE WORKING FOR MY FIRM

I024 3 I024 3 I WOULD TURN DOWN ANOTHER JOB TO STAY
I025_1 I025_1 OCCUPATIONAL COMMITMENT: WLD CHANGE JOBS
I025_2 I025_2 OCCUPATIONAL COMMITMENT: PROUD OF JOB
1026 1026 EASY TO FIND A GOOD JOB AS THE CURRENT?
1027 1027 HOW LIKELY: TRY TO FIND A JOB NEXT YEAR
1028 1028 WORRY ABOUT POSSIBILITY OF LOSING JOB
I029 1 I029 1 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT: LEARN NEW JOB SKILLS
1029 2 1029 2 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT :ACCEPT LOWER POSITION
I029_3 I029_3 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT :ACCEPT TEMPORARY EMPL.
1029 4 I029 4 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT:TRAVEL LONGER TO WORK
I029 5 I029 5 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT: MOVE WITHIN COUNTRY
I029 6 I029 6 AVOID UNEMPLOYMNT: MOVE TO OTHER COUNTRY
I030 I030 PAST 12 MONTHS: WORKED ADDITIONAL JOB?
1031 1031 PAY FOR ADDITIONAL JOB VS. MAIN JOB

1032 1032 NOT WORKG: HAD PAID JOB FOR 1 YEAR
I033a_1 I033a_1 NOT WORKG: END (YEAR) OF LAST PAID JOB
IO33b_1 IO33b_1 NOT WORKG: END (MONTH) OF LAST PAID JOB
1034 1034 HOW SATISFIED WERE YOU IN YOUR LAST JOB?
I035 I035 NOT WORKG: MAIN REASON FOR JOB END

I036 I036 NOT WORKG:LIKE TO HAVE A PAID JOB?

1037 1037 NOT WORKING: HOW LIKELY TO FIND A JOB
1038 1038 HOW MUCH DO YOU WORRY NOT TO FIND A JOB?
I039 1 I039 1 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT TO LEARN NEW SKILLS
I039 2 I039 2 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT LOW PAY

I039 3 I039 3 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT
I039 4 I039 4 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT LONG COMMUTE

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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I039 5 I039 5 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT MOVE WITHIN COUNTRY
I039 6 I039 6 TO GET JOB: ACCEPT MOVE TO OTHER COUNTRY
I040_1 I040_1 NOT WORKG: REGISTERED AT A PUBLIC AGENCY
I040_2 I040_2 NOT WORKG: REGISTERED AT PRIVATE AGENCY
I040_3 I040_3 NOT WORKG: ANSWERED ADVERTISEMENTS

I040 4 1040 4 NOT WORKG: ADVERTISED IN NEWSPAPERS
I040_5 I040_5 NOT WORKG: APPLIED DIRECTLY TO EMPLOYERS
I040_6 I040_6 NOT WORKG: ASKED RELATIVES, FRIENDS

1041 1041 NOT WORKG: TRAING TO IMPROVE JOB SKILLS
1042 1042 NOT WORKG: RESP LOOKING FOR A JOB?

1043 1043 NOT WORKG:MAIN SOURCE O.ECONOMIC SUPPORT
1044 1044 HOW MUCH WORRY TO LOSE MAIN ECON.SUPPORT
I045 1 I045 1 PAST 5 YEARS: UNEMPLOYED FOR 3+ MONTHS
I045 2 I045 2 PAST 5 YEARS: CHANGED EMPLOYER

I045_3 I045_3 PAST 5 YEARS: CHANGED OCCUPATION

1045 4 1045 4 PAST 5 YEARS: STARTED SELF-EMPLOYMENT
I045 5 I045 5 PAST 5 YEARS: TOOK UP ADDITIONAL JOB
1046 1046 RESPONDENT: HEALTH (ISSP)

I047_ 1 I047_ 1 WORKING SENIORS: GOOD FOR ECONOMY

1047 2 1047 2 WORKING SENIORS: TAKE JOBS FROM YOUNG
J0o0O0 J0o0O0 PARTICIPATION ISSP ROLE OF GOVERNMENT
J0o0o1 J0o0o1 OBEY LAWS WITHOUT EXCEPTION

Jooz_1 Jooz_1 PUBLIC PROTEST MEETINGS

Joo2_2 Joo2_2 PROTEST DEMONSTRATIONS

Joo3_1 Joo3_1 REVOLUT : PUBLIC MEETINGS

J0o03_ 2 Jo0o3_ 2 REVOLUT : PUBLISH BOOKS

J0o04 J004 WORSE TYPE OF JUSTICE ERROR

Joo5_1 Joo5_1 CUTS IN GOVT SPENDING

Joo5_2 Joo5_2 GOVMNT CREATE NEW JOBS

J005_3 J005_3 LESS GOVMNT REGULATION FOR BUSINESS
J0o05_4 J0o05_4 GOVMNT SUPPORT NEW TECHNOLOGY

J0o05_5 J0o05_5 GOVMNT SUPPORT DECLINING INDUSTRY

J0o05_6 J0o05_6 REDUCE LENGTH WORKHOURS PER WEEK

Jooe_1 Jooe_1 GOVMNT SPEND: ENVIRONMENT

Jooe_2 Jooe_2 GOVMNT SPEND:HEALTH

Jooe6e_3 Jooe6e_3 GOVMNT SPEND:LAW ENFORCEMENT

Jooe_4 Jooe_4 GOVMNT SPEND:EDUCATION

Jo06_5 Jo0o6_5 GOVMNT SPEND:DEFENSE

Jooe_6 Jooe_6 GOVMNT SPEND:RETIREMENT

Jooe_7 Jooe_7 GOVMNT SPEND:UNEMPL BENEFIT

Jooe_8 Jooe_8 GOVNMT SPEND:CULTURE ARTS

Joo7_1 Joo7_1 RESPONSIBILITY:PROVID JOBS FOR ALL
Joo7_2 Joo7_2 RESPONSIBILITY:PRICES UNDER CONTROL
Jo0o7_3 Jo0o7_3 RESPONSIBILITY:HEALTH CARE FOR SICK
Joo7_4 Joo7_4 RESPONSIBILITY:PROVIDE FOR ELDERLY
Joo7_5 Joo7_5 RESPONSIBILITY:ASSIST INDUSTRY GROWTH
Joo7_6 Joo7_6 RESPONSIBILITY:PROVIDE FOR UNEMPLOYED
Joo7_7 Joo7_7 RESPONSIBILITY:REDUCE INCOME DIFFERENCES
Joo7_8 Joo7_8 RESPONSIBILITY:FINANCIAL AID F. STUDENTS
Joo7_9 Joo7_9 RESPONSIBILITY:PROVIDE DECENT HOUSING
Joo7_10 Joo7_10 RESPONSIBILITY : ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS
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Joo7_11 Joo7_11 RESPONSIBILITY: PROMOTE GENDER EQUALITY
Jo08a_1 Jo08a_1 WHO SHLD PROVIDE HEALT CARE?

J008b_1 J008b_1 WHO SHLD PROVIDE CARE FOR OLDER PEOPLE?
Joosc_1 Joosc_1 WHO SHLD PROVIDE SCHOOL EDUCATION?
Joos_1 Joos_1 GROUP WITH MOST INFLUENCE ON GOVERNMENT
Joos_2 Joos_2 GROUP WITH 2ND MOST INFLUENCE O.GOVERNM.
Jo10 J0o10 POLICIES SHAPED BY GOVERNMENT OR ECONOMY
JOo11l 1 JOo11l 1 ALLOW STATE: VIDEO SURVEIL.PUBLIC PLACES
Jol1l_2 Jol1l_2 ALLOW STATE: MONITOR EMAIL AND INTERNET
Jo12 Jo12 TRANSPARENCY OF GOV. VS. PUBLIC SECURITY
Jol3 1 Jol3 1 ALLOW STATE: SPY IN OWN COUNTRY

Jol13_ 2 Jol13 2 ALLOW STATE: SPY IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Jol4 1 Jol4 1 GOV. DETAIN PEOPLE

Jo14 2 Jo14 2 GOV. TAP TELEPHONE

Jol4 3 Jol4 3 GOV. STOP/SEARCH PEOPLE RANDOMLY

J015 J015 INTERESTED IN POLITICS?

Jole_ 1 Jole 1 PEOPLE LIKE ME NO GOVT INFLUENCE

Jole_ 2 Jole_ 2 UNDERSTAND IMPORTANT POLIT ISSUES

Jole_ 3 Jole_ 3 POLITICIANS KEEP PROMISES

Jol6e 4 J0l6e 4 CIVIL SERVANTS CAN BE TRUSTED

Jol7_1 Jo17_1 TAXES FOR HIGH INCOMES

Jo17_2 Jol17_2 TAXES FOR MIDDLE INCOMES

Jo1l7_3 Jol7_3 TAXES FOR LOW INCOMES

Jols_1 Jolis_1 TAX AUTHORITIES: MAKE SURE EVERYONE PAYS
Jgols_2 Jols_2 TAX AUTHORITIES: TREAT EVERYONE THE SAME
Jo1o 1 Jo1o 1 MAJOR COMPANIES: COMPLY WITH REGULATIONS
Jo1o_2 Jo1o_2 MAJOR COMPANIES: AVOID PAYING TAXES

J020 J020 POLITICIANS INVOLVED IN CORRUPTION

J0o21 J0o21 PUBLIC OFFICIALS INVOLVED IN CORRUPTION
J022 J022 PUBLIC OFFICIALS WANTED BRIBE

S01 LENGTH OF SCHOOL EDUCATION IN YEARS

S02 RESPONDENT: WORKING OR NOT?

S03 SELF-EMPLOYED: NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

S03_1 SELF-EMPLOYED: NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES, CAT.
S04 RESP.: SUPERVISOR?

S05 RESP.: NUMBER OF PEOPLE SUPERVISED?

S05 1 RESP.. NUMBER OF PEOPLE SUPERVISED, CAT.
S06 EMPLOYER: FOR PROFIT OR NON-PROFIT?

S07 EMPLOYER: PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SECTOR?

S08 RESP.: EMPLOYMENT STATUS (ISSP)

S09 SPOUSE, PARTNER: WORKING OR NOT?

S10 SPOUSE, PARTNER: WORKING HOURS?

S11 SPOUSE, PARTNER: (SELF-)EMPLOYED?

S12 SPOUSE, PARTNER: SUPERVISOR?

S13 SPOUSE, PARTNER: EMPLOYMENT STATUS (ISSP)
ido3 ido3 TOP-BOTTOM-SCALE: SELF-CLASSIFIC., RESP.
pv03 pv03 DID YOU VOTE IN LAST FEDERAL ELECTION?
pv04 pv04 PARTY VOTE IN LAST FEDERAL ELECTION

S17 1 ETHNIC SELF-IDENTIFICATION: RESPONSE 1
S17 2 ETHNIC SELF-IDENTIFICATION: RESPONSE 2
ISSpP C CASI-QUESTION FILLED IN BY R.? (ISSP)

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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ISSP D 1 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: AGE

ISSP D 2 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: HEALTH

ISSP D 3 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: UNABLE TO READ
ISSpP D 4 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: COMPUTER SKILLS
ISSP D 5 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: HANDLING STYLUS
ISSP D 6 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: LANGUAGE

ISSP D 7 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: RESP. REFUSED
ISSP D 8 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: LACK OF TIME
ISSP D 9 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: OTHER REASON
land FEDERAL STATE THAT RESPONDENT LIVES IN
bik BIK-REGIONS

gkpol gkpol (RECO) POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

xXsll (VIRTUAL) POINT NUMBER

gr0l PERCENTAGE OF FOREIGNERS IN LOCAL COUNTY
gr02 PERCENTAGE OF FOREIGNERS: STREET LEVEL
gr03 UNEMPLOYMENT RATE: COUNTY LEVEL

spltl6 1  spltlée 1 SPLIT: F0O05A, F0O0S5B

spltle_2 spltle_2 SPLIT: FO01l0A, FO010B

spltle 3  spltlé 3 SPLIT: FO026A, F026B

spltle 4 spltle 4 SPLIT: FO037, F123, Fl124

Splt16_5 Splt16_5 SPLIT: FO043A, F043B

spltle_6 spltle_6 SPLIT: FO050, FO051

Splt16_7 Splt16_7 SPLIT: RECRUITMENT QUESTIONS

spltl6 8  spltlé 8 SPLIT: ORO17

wghtpew wghtpew EAST-WEST-WEIGHT, PERSONS

wghtht wghtht WEIGHT: TRANSFORM TO HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL
wghthew wghthew EAST-WEST-WEIGHT, HOUSEHOLDS

wghthtew wghthtew WEIGHT: E-W+TRANSF. TO HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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